

Public Service of New Hampshire

PSNH Energy Park 780 North Commercial Street, Manchester, NH 03101

Public Service Company of New Hampshire P.O. Box 330 Manchester, NH 03105-0330 (603) 669-4000 www.psnh.com

The Northeast Utilities System

November 29, 2010

Ms. Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Re: <u>DE 10-299</u> <u>Public Service Company of New Hampshire Petition for Refinancing</u>

Dear Secretary Howland:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission please find an original and eight (8) copies of Public Service Company of New Hampshire's ("PSNH") "Motion for Rule Waiver" in the above-captioned docket. This Motion was noted as Item (b) in PSNH's November 12, 2010 filing and was inadvertently omitted from the Bates stamped package.

I apologize for any confusion and inconvenience this error may have caused the Commission, Staff and any other parties.

Copies of this filing have been provided to the Commission Staff and the Office of the Consumer Advocate. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Kill

Catherine E. Shively Senior Counsel

Enclosures cc: Service List

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on the date written below, I caused the attached PSNH "Motion for Rule Waiver" in DE 10-299 to be served pursuant to N.H. Code Admin. Rule Puc §203.11.

November 29, 2010

5A

alone E. Shively